Statistical Summary

January 2026

Federal Order No. 7

Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il
Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Class IlI Utilization
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify

Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

2/10/2026 4:05:47 PM

220,479,330
31,453,337
3,420,760
13,080,079

268,433,506

4.357772%
82.14%
8,659,145

6,864,421
3,028,689
2,018,208

11,911,318

941

941

17,144,224
1,145,939
13,767,700

32,057,863

312,403,628

16,072,218
222,651,127
2,140,254
3,624,376

244,487,975
2.510022%
7,886,709

2,846,378
16,898,162
15,884,366

35,628,906
11.604148%

3,420,760

3,420,760
4.712111%

11,769,888
534,930
3,429,213
10,993,484
2,138,472

28,865,987

11.298252%
312,403,628



