

Statistical Summary
January 2026
Federal Order No. 7

2/10/2026 4:05:47 PM

Receipts:

Producer Milk		
Class I		220,479,330
Class II		31,453,337
Class III		3,420,760
Class IV		13,080,079
	Total Producer Milk	268,433,506
	Average Butterfat Test	4.357772%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	82.14%
	Daily Average Receipts	8,659,145
Other Source Milk		
Class I		6,864,421
Class II		3,028,689
Class IV		2,018,208
	Total Other Source Milk	11,911,318
Overage		
Class II		941
	Total Overage	941
Opening Inventory		
Class I		17,144,224
Class II		1,145,939
Class IV		13,767,700
	Total Opening Inventory	32,057,863
	Total Receipts	312,403,628

Utilization:

Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		16,072,218
Route Disposition Class I		222,651,127
Shrinkage		2,140,254
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,624,376
	Total Class I Utilization	244,487,975
	Average Butterfat Test	2.510022%
	Daily Average Utilization	7,886,709
Class II Utilization		
Nonfluid Used To Produce		2,846,378
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		16,898,162
Used To Produce/Other Uses		15,884,366
	Total Class II Utilization	35,628,906
	Average Butterfat Test	11.604148%
Class III Utilization		
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		3,420,760
	Total Class III Utilization	3,420,760
	Average Butterfat Test	4.712111%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		11,769,888
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		534,930
Shrinkage		3,429,213
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		10,993,484
Used To Produce/Other Uses		2,138,472
	Total Class IV Utilization	28,865,987
	Average Butterfat Test	11.298252%
	Total Utilization	312,403,628